PHILIPPINE INTERN/—\TIMONAL CONVENTION CENTER

Standard Form Number: SF-GC0OD-48
Revised on: May 24, 2004

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LCRE AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL

RESOLUTION NG. 057(12-20)

WHEREAS, the PICC-BAC advertised, through posting in the Phil-GEPS, PICC Website and in
the bulletin board of the BAC Secretariat, the Invitation to Bid for the Supply and Delivery
of One (1) unit Mobile Vertical Lift (Re-bid), with a total Approved Budget for the
Contract (ABC) of ONE MILLION NINE HUNDRED TWENTY-SIX THOUSAND PESOS
(P1,926,000.00), VAT inclusive;

WHEREAS, in response to the said posting, five (5) bidders obtained and paid the bid
documents namely: RIMPORT INDUSTRIES, INC ("RII"), WILAN MERCHANDISING
PHILS. ("WMP"), PROJECT MANAGEMENT AMD TECHNICAL RESOURCES CORP,
("PROMATECH"”)}, wf0 1TEKNOMECAMNTTUES, INC, {"MTI”) and CIVIC
MERCHANDISING INC. (“CMI"). All bidders were declared Eligible during the public
bidding on November 26, 2020 and their bid proposals were found to be substantially
complying:

Name of Bidder ABC Total Aé?iwdount of Amoun\:ariance %
T P1,100,000.00 | P826,000.00 42.89
PROMATECH P1,480,000.00 | P446,000.00 23.16
T cmi | P1,926,000.00 | P1,530,000.00 | P396,000.00 20.56
R © P1,650,000.00 | P276,000.00 14.33
- wmp  P1,699,000.00 | P227,000.00 11.79

WHEREAS, upon carefid examination, validation and verification by the Technical Working
Group (TWG) of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements, as well as the post-
qualification documents submitted by the first-ranked bidder, MTI, its bid was found to be
responsive.

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE,
as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend to the PICC General Manager the award to MTI of
the aforesaid requirement, as the bidder with the |owest Calculated and Responsive Bid
whose total offer of P1,100,000.00 is within the ABC.

RESOLVED at the PICC, this 16" day of December, 2020.

MELPIN A. GONZAGA
Chairman

PERCIVAL ONGA
Member
MARIO CANAS

End-user




